
admin
Stamp

admin
Stamp



admin
Stamp

admin
Stamp



---- '





1

Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)
Sent: Wednesday, 6 April 2022 10:12 am
To: 'yamcheong@welcome.to'
Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> OUR REF: CC6/AIG21009013/Aga3 *** ACCIDENT INVOLVING 

GBF 1448E & EY 5499X ON 21/08/2021 ***

Importance: High

 
Our Ref: CC6/AIG21009013/Aga3                  
                                                                                                 
06 APRIL 2022 
 
YAM CHEONG NAM KEE 
DRIVER: TEO HOCK AUN 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
ACCIDENT INVOLVING  GBF 1448E & EY 5499X ON 21/08/2021             

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor 
Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under 
the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them. 
 
This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from EY 5499X. 
             
Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to 
negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party. 
 
Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact 
us within 3 days from the date of this letter. 
 
Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for 
commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD 
protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected. 
 
Please call us if you have further queries. 
 
c.c   AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd       
           (Motor Claims Dept) 
 
 

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence 

should be made via email.  Submission of claim related documents will be 

in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted. 
 
Best Regards, 

Cecilia Chong | Case Handler 



2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 

DID: 6749-4274 | MAIN: 6256 3561 | EMAIL: CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com| FAX: 6741-4108 

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933) 

Save the Earth. Print only when necessary. 

 



4/13/23, 7:54 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1028698&extid=368659&CFID=10… 1/2

 

Claim Audit

 

  AUDIT TRAIL
No. On Audit Remarks By

1
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Clm Dtl Modified Claimant's Name: -> BHART KISHCHAND SHRI. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

2
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Clm Veh Model
Changed (204395) TOYOTA ESTIMA 2.4 AERAS (A). [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

3
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Clm Created
Reg No: EY5499X. Acct Date: 2021/08/21. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insu
rance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop:
Loh Heng (HQ)

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

4
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Clm Existing
Check Notice

[A] HOW MEI
KWAN

5
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Adj Co Assigned LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ): [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

6
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Adj Next Rpt
Changed Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/09/07 [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

7
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Adj Mandate Set Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

8
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Clm Ins Co
Changed

[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insuranc
e Pte. Ltd. (Express)

[A] Merimen
Administrator

9
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Label Added (20224):Field Survey. [A] Merimen
Administrator

10
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Label Added (19):Fastlane. [A] HOW MEI
KWAN

11
27 Aug
2021
09:39

Adj Adjuster
Assigned [None] -> ADRIAN LING [A] HOW MEI

KWAN

12
27 Aug
2021
10:38

TP Ins Updated TPRegNo:GBF1448F -> GBF1448E. [I] Low, Xianyu

13
06 Apr
2022
11:00

Clm Registration
Modified Rep:200347->200302. [A] Chong Pui Lin

14
23 May
2022
08:13

Adj Rpt Initiated [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

15
23 May
2022
08:13

Clm Dtl Modified Claim Conclusion: -> 3. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

16
23 May
2022
08:13

Clm Dtl Modified JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/02/12. [A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

17
23 May
2022
08:13

Clm Details
Notified

[A] JOANNE LEE
KHANG MIN

18
20 Mar
2023
08:21

Adj Mandate
Request

Cur.Req:5455.00: Liability: 100% (B22) *Quantum: $ 5,455.00(all-in). Pls refer to adjus
ter report for details. *For your approval please.

[A] CHEW HSIAO
TONG

19
24 Mar
2023
10:31

Adj Next Rpt
Changed

Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/09/07. Mandate Remarks: Approved:$5,455.00: Pleas
e proceed with settlement @$5,455.00[COR $4,815.00, LOU ($80.00/per day)-$640.00]
** subject to final repair bill & ATA

[I] Chew, Yvonne

20
24 Mar
2023
10:31

Adj Mandate Set Approved:5455.00:Approved:$5,455.00: Please proceed with settlement @$5,455.00[C
OR $4,815.00, LOU ($80.00/per day)-$640.00]** subject to final repair bill & ATA [I] Chew, Yvonne

Date From       Date To       Audit Type None Go

ACTIVITY
No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

Bill Ref No Bill Date Bill Type Acc Type Acc Name Co Name
(Branch) Ref 1 Ref 2 Amount

2720017 27 Aug 2021
09:48:00

TP Case
(Insurer) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

AIG Asia
Pacific

Insurance Pte.
Ltd. (Express)

EY5499X GBF1448F 11.00

2794950 23 May 2022
08:13:33

OD/TP Case
(Adjuster) Motor

LKK Auto
Consultants

Pte Ltd

LKK Auto
Consultants
Pte Ltd (HQ)

EY5499X GBF1448E 11.00

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setlogin=0&CFID=105562968&CFTOKEN=2e1320ede355a3a9-AEC7A03A-E887-C06D-6FFF06F1DD596F2D&USID=3251&RID=4464244
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=0&CFID=105562968&CFTOKEN=2e1320ede355a3a9-AEC7A03A-E887-C06D-6FFF06F1DD596F2D&USID=3251&RID=4464244
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRroot&fuseaction=dsp_home&setpersonal=1&personal=1&CFID=105562968&CFTOKEN=2e1320ede355a3a9-AEC7A03A-E887-C06D-6FFF06F1DD596F2D&USID=3251&RID=4464244
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=SVCmail&fuseaction=dsp_composemail&mode=0&CFID=105562968&CFTOKEN=2e1320ede355a3a9-AEC7A03A-E887-C06D-6FFF06F1DD596F2D&USID=3251&RID=4464244&urlback=/claims/index.cfm%3Ffusebox%3DMTRadjuster%26fuseaction%3Ddsp_viewhistory%26caseid%3D1028698%26extid%3D368659%26
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/undefined
https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRsec&fuseaction=act_logout&CFID=105562968&CFTOKEN=2e1320ede355a3a9-AEC7A03A-E887-C06D-6FFF06F1DD596F2D&USID=3251&RID=4464244


4/13/23, 7:54 AM Merimen e-Claims

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=dsp_viewhistory&caseid=1028698&extid=368659&CFID=10… 2/2




