Bhart Kisl	nchand shri	
		18
		2
Date :		
The Motor Claim Dept		
AIQ.		
Dear Sir	Behind BIK 408 Ang Mokio Are I	i
RE : Accident involvi	ng - 1 and on on h	0
Along Carpanc	Bentha BIR 400 Ang Molitorice	V
We refer to the above which is due to my rep follows:	accident for which your insured is negligent. Thus, we are claiming for o airer Lee Sheng Auto Pte Ltd as we have not settle with them . They are	our losses e as
Cost of Repair	54,815-00	
Loss of Rental	\$4,815-00 \$80X 8days=\$640	
LTA Search Fees	:	
GIA Search Fees	÷	
GIA Report Fees	*	
We hereby authorized Sheng Auto Pte Ltd. If	you to pay my accrue losses due to the accident directly to my repairer you wish to negotiate, please negotiate with my repairer.	, Lee
In this connection, we sign your Third Party [	hereby authorized you to pay my above losses to my repairer and we u Discharge Voucher once my repairer receive payment from you.	ndertake to
Please send your Third	d Party Discharge Voucher to my repairer.	
Yours faithfully	eej	

Name:

#### LETTER OF AUTHORITY

ACCIDENT ON 21/3/21 INVOLVING F/5499- AND GBF/448 E  BY THIS LETTER OF AUTHORITY given on the 21/3/21, 1/We Bhart Kishchand Shri  who is the
BY THIS LETTER OF AUTHORITY given on the 21/3/21, I/We Bhar who is the
owner of motorcar bearing registration number $\frac{1}{5}\sqrt{5}$ 494x, do hereby
confirm that I/We have appointed LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD to represent me/us and to
do all or any of the following acts and things:

- To submit, resolve and make any claim(s) which I/We may have against the other party /parties to the Accident and under the insurance policy /policies taken up by such party /parties in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of use and all other costs and expenses, etc, suffered by me/us arising from the Accident (the "loss and damage");
- ii) To carry out direct negotiation with any third party insurer(s) in respect of the cost of repairs, loss of use and all other costs and expenses, etc arising from the accident involving the third party insured;
- iii) To agree to any compensation or enter into any settlement or compromise as it deem fit, in the best interests of me/us, and to do all things or acts, as may deem necessary or expedient for the purpose of settlement of the claims:
- iv) To receive all monies payable to me/us, such payment to be made by way of cheque in favour of "LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD" and give a valid receipt and discharge thereof;
- v) To execute and sign on my/our behalf, any discharge voucher or any other documents in connection with the settlement and/or payment of the Claim(s) to give good discharge

I/We further confirm that the acceptance by LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD of the settlement amount in respect of such claim shall constitute the full discharge of my/our claim(s) in respect of such loss and damage.

Signature

# RELEASE VOUCHER (AIG Asia Pacific - Express Third Party Claim)

"We/I, <u>LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD</u> ("the workshop") hereby confirm that we/I have reached an agreement with the appointed surveyor of AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd <u>LKK AUTO CONSULTANTS PTE LTD</u> (name of surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for <u>S\$4,815.00</u> (Repair Cost), <u>S\$560.00</u> (Loss of Use/Rental), <u>S\$ - (Disbursement)</u> for vehicle no. <u>EY 5499X</u> that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on <u>21/08/2021</u> (date) along <u>CARPARK BEHIND BLK 408 ANG MO KIO AVE 10</u> (location) involving vehicle no/s <u>GBF</u> <u>1448E</u>. This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on <u>24/08/2021</u> (date) at "the workshop".

We/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner <u>BHART KISHCHAND SHRI</u> (the third party claimant") of vehicle no. <u>EY 5499X</u> make the claim as set out in the above paragraph and we/I have full authority to settle the matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/I deem fit. We/I enclose herein the letter of authority given by "the third party claimant".

We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd for all damages, loss and/or expense that they will or have already incurred in the event that "the third party claimant" after the above said agreement lodges a further claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffered pertaining to costs of repairs and/or rental and/or loss of use pursuant to the damage to <a href="EY 5499X">EY 5499X</a> (vehicle no.) as a result of the accident.

We/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and final settlement of any claim of "the third party claimant" pursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reached on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis.

This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and the Singapore Courts have exclusive jurisdiction over any dispute arising out of the same.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_ (day) of \_\_\_\_\_ Apr \_\_ (month) 2023 (year)

Signed by appointed surveyor

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)

## LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD

1,Kaki Bukit Ave 6,Autobay@KakiBukit

#01-60/58 , Singapore 417883

Tel No.: 67477333 Fax No.: 67457138 E-Mail: leesheng@singnet.com.sg Website: www.leeshengauto.com.sg

Tax Reg. No. : 201000701R Buss. Reg. No. : PAYNOW UEN 201000701R

Messrs. BHART KISHCHAND SHIRI BLK 209 PASIR RIS ST 21 #04-338

SINGAPORE 510209

Attention: Motor Claim Department Contact: 97101842 65835424

Tax Invoice: TP001510

Date: 31/08/2021

Vehicle Num. : EY 5499X Make/Model : TOYOTA ESTIMA Chassis/Eng#: ACR507071132 Accident Date : 21/08/2021

Claim No.: Reference: Policy No.:

Amount S\$

LUMP SUM REPAIR

\_\_\_\_\_\_ KNOCKING, JACKING, WELDING, SPRAY PAINTING ON AFFECTED AREAS INCLUDED PANEL BEATING, REMOVE & REFIX

4,500.00

Total S\$: GST @ 7% S\$: Amount Due S\$:

4,500.00 315.00 4,815.00 -----

LEE SHENG AUTO PTE LTD

#### **Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)**

From: Cecilia Chong (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 6 April 2022 10:12 am

**To:** 'yamcheong@welcome.to'

Subject: <STANDARD LETTER> OUR REF: CC6/AIG21009013/Aga3 \*\*\* ACCIDENT INVOLVING

GBF 1448E & EY 5499X ON 21/08/2021 \*\*\*

**Importance:** High

Our Ref: CC6/AIG21009013/Aga3

06 APRIL 2022

#### YAM CHEONG NAM KEE DRIVER: TEO HOCK AUN

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING GBF 1448E & EY 5499X ON 21/08/2021

We refer to the above accident. We are the Appointed Surveyor and Loss Adjuster Company by your Motor Insurer (AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd.) to resolve the claim against you and/or your authorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

This is to inform you that we received a Third Party Claim from **EY 5499X**.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us **within 3 days** from the date of this letter.

Please note that your No-Claim Discount (NCD) (if any) will be affected and reduced by 30% (20% for commercial vehicles) upon next renewal due to this Third Party claim. However, if your policy has a NCD protector feature, it will be deemed utilized for this claim and your NCD will be protected.

Please call us if you have further queries.

c.c AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

Note: We are on work from home arrangement. All correspondence should be made via email. Submission of claim related documents will be in softcopy. Any inconvenience caused is much regretted.

Best Regards, Cecilia Chong | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-4274 | MAIN: 6256 3561 | EMAIL: <a href="mailto:ceciliaChong@lkkauto.com">CeciliaChong@lkkauto.com</a> FAX: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Consultant Save the Earth Print only when necessary.

### **Claim Audit**

<b>AUDIT TR</b>	AIL		
No. On	Audit	Remarks	Ву
27 Aug 1 2021 09:39		Claimant's Name: -> BHART KISHCHAND SHRI.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 2 2021 09:39	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204395) TOYOTA ESTIMA 2.4 AERAS (A).	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 3 2021 09:39	Clm Created	Reg No: EY5499X. Acct Date: 2021/08/21. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG). TP Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (HQ). Workshop: Loh Heng (HQ)	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 4 2021 09:39	Clm Existing Check Notice		[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 5 2021 09:39	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 6 2021 09:39	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/09/07	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 7 2021 09:39	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 8 2021 09:39	Clm Ins Co Changed	[200005] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (SG) -> [203630] AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	[A] Merimen Administrator
27 Aug 9 2021 09:39	Label Added	(20224):Field Survey.	[A] Merimen Administrator
27 Aug 10 2021 09:39	Label Added	(19):Fastlane.	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 11 2021 09:39	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> ADRIAN LING	[A] HOW MEI KWAN
27 Aug 12 2021 10:38	TP Ins Updated	TPRegNo:GBF1448F -> GBF1448E.	[I] Low, Xianyu
06 Apr 13 2022 11:00	Clm Registration Modified	Rep:200347->200302.	[A] Chong Pui Lin
23 May 14 2022 08:13	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
23 May 15 2022 08:13	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
23 May 16 2022 08:13	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2009/02/12.	[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
23 May 17 2022 08:13	Clm Details Notified		[A] JOANNE LEE KHANG MIN
20 Mar 18 2023 08:21	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: $5455.00$ : Liability: $100\%$ (B22) *Quantum: \$ 5,455.00(all-in). Pls refer to adjuster report for details. *For your approval please.	[A] CHEW HSIAO TONG
24 Mar 19 2023 10:31	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2021/09/07. Mandate Remarks: Approved:\$5,455.00: Pleas e proceed with settlement @\$5,455.00[COR \$4,815.00, LOU (\$80.00/per day)-\$640.00] ** subject to final repair bill & ATA	[I] Chew, Yvonne
24 Mar 20 2023 10:31	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:5455.00:Approved:\$5,455.00: Please proceed with settlement @\$5,455.00[C OR \$4,815.00, LOU (\$80.00/per day)-\$640.00]** subject to final repair bill & ATA	[I] Chew, Yvonne
Date F	From	Date To Audit Type None	<b>∨</b> Go

<b>ACTIVITY</b>			
No	record		

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2720017	27 Aug 2021 09:48:00	TP Case (Insurer)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	AIG Asia Pacific Insurance Pte. Ltd. (Express)	EY5499X	GBF1448F	11.00
2794950	23 May 2022 08:13:33	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	EY5499X	GBF1448E	11.00